

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0491 Version: 3 Name: CD7-Wrigley Heights Dog Park Naming

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/12/2011In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2011Final action:7/12/2011

Title: Recommendation that City Council concur in recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods

Committee to name the dog park to be opened at 3401 Golden Avenue in the Wrigley Heights

community the "Wrigley Heights Dog Park." (District 7)

Sponsors: COUNCILMAN DEE ANDREWS, SIXTH DISTRICT, CHAIR, Housing and Neighborhoods Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051711-NB-29sr.pdf, 2. 060711.hn.att3.pdf, 3. 071211-R-10sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2011	3	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass
6/7/2011	2	Housing and Neighborhoods Committee	recommend	Pass
5/17/2011	1	City Council	approve recommendation and refer	Pass
5/17/2011	1	City Council	approve recommendation and refer	Pass

Recommendation that City Council concur in recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to name the dog park to be opened at 3401 Golden Avenue in the Wrigley Heights community the "Wrigley Heights Dog Park." (District 7)

The Housing and Neighborhoods Committee, at its meeting held Tuesday, June 7, 2011, considered communications relative to the above subject.

Approve recommendation.

COUNCILMAN DEE ANDREWS, CHAIR HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOODS COMMITTEE